FH58/FH58M Series
0.2/0.25mm Pitch, Height 0.9mm,Top and Bottom Contact,
Back Flip, High Retention Force FPC Connector
Jun. 2023
Product Page
Ju
n.

r
C
lo
se
)
1 : The dimension in parentheses are for reference.
2 : The coplanarity of the contact and retention tab lead should be 0.1mm Max.
3 : To be delivered with tape and reel packages.
     See the packaging specifications for details.
4 : Sink holes or slits could be added for improvements.
5 : Black spots may appear on the mold, however this does not represent a quality issue.
6 : This product satisfies halogen free requirements defined as 900ppm maximum chlorine, 900ppm
     maximum bromine, and 1500ppm maximum total of chlorine and bromine.
7 : 7 Shows hook part of the locking metal tabs.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E R
FH58-21S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3812-0-## 21 5.8 3.6 4.0 4.8 5.53
0.2
FH58S-25S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3828-0-## 25 6.8 4.4 4.8 5.6 6.33
FH58-31S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3806-9-## 31 7.8 5.6 6.0 6.8 7.53
FH58-35S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3810-0-## 35 8.6 6.4 6.8 7.6 8.33
FH58-41S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3801-5-## 41 9.8 7.6 8.0 8.8 9.53
FH58-51S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3807-0-## 51 11.8 9.6 10.0 10.8 11.53
FH58M-7S-0.25SHW(##) CL0580-3811-0-## 7 3.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 3.23 0.25
Unit : mm
【Specification Number】
None: Standard (5,000pcs per reel)
(99) : For Trial Production (500pcs per reel)

ロット No.
Cavity No.
Contact No.2
Contact
No.1
1 : The dimension in parentheses are for reference.
2 : The coplanarity of the contact and retention tab lead should be 0.1mm Max.
3 : To be delivered with tape and reel packages.
     See the packaging specifications for details.
4 : Sink holes or slits could be added for improvements.
5 : Black spots may appear on the mold, however this does not represent a quality issue.
6 : This product satisfies halogen free requirements defined as 900ppm maximum chlorine, 900ppm
     maximum bromine, and 1500ppm maximum total of chlorine and bromine.
7 : 7 Shows hook part of the locking metal tabs.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E R
FH58A-61S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3803-0-## 61 13.8 11.6 12.0 12.8 13.53
0.2FH58SA-71S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3826-0-## 71 16.0 13.6 14.0 14.8 15.53
FH58SA-81S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3825-0-## 81 18.0 15.6 16.0 16.8 17.53
Unit : mm
【Specification Number】
None: Standard (5,000pcs per reel)
(99) : For Trial Production (500pcs per reel)

Recommended Metal Mask Thickness ： t=0.1
 0.02  Y
 0.02  Y
 0.02  Y
Recommended PCB Mounting Pattern, Metal Mask Dimensions
FH58(A) Series
(P=0.2mm pitch, Standard/Long Actuator Type)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. B C F
FH58-21S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3812-0-## 21 3.6 4.0 4.87
FH58S-25S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3828-0-## 25 4.4 4.8 5.67
FH58-31S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3806-9-## 31 5.6 6.0 6.87
FH58-35S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3810-0-## 35 6.4 6.8 7.67
FH58-41S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3801-5-## 41 7.6 8.0 8.87
FH58-51S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3807-0-## 51 9.6 10.0 10.87
FH58A-61S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3803-0-## 61 11.6 12.0 12.87
FH58SA-71S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3826-0-## 71 13.6 14.0 14.87
FH58SA-81S-0.2SHW(##) CL0580-3825-0-## 81 15.6 16.0 16.87
Unit : mm
Ju
n.